BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1219 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 24, strike "FOUR" and substitute "<u>FIVE</u>"; in line 27, strike "RESTAURANTS" and substitute "<u>RESTAURANT</u>"; and in the same line, strike "LICENSES ARE" and substitute "<u>ADDITIONAL LICENSE IS</u>".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 4, in each instance, strike "MEET" and substitute "<u>MEETS</u>"; in lines 7, 9, and 11, in each instance, strike "HAVE" and substitute "<u>HAS</u>"; and in line 13, strike "ARE" and substitute "<u>IS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 15, insert:

"(2) OFF-SALE PRIVILEGES MAY NOT BE CONFERRED BY THESE LICENSES.";

and in line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".